Yes, as discussed in the CD&A above, Messrs. Beale, Neal, and Peay, who are members of the Executive Group, have each entered into an amended and restated
employment agreement and a “change in control” or Amended and Restated Management Continuity Agreement with the Company, all as of December 31, 2008. As stated
above, the Company does not have management continuity agreements with either Ms. Bentley or Mr. Hockemeyer. We disclose in the following table the estimated potential
payments, which would be due to each of the three executives under two different scenarios, if either had occurred as of December 31, 2008, after taking into consideration any
limitations imposed by the Company’s participation in the Treasury’s CPP relating to executive compensation: (1) termination under the executive’s employment agreement, or
(2) a pay-out under his respective Amended and Restated Management Continuity Agreement.

23

POTENTIAL PAYMENTS UPON TERMINATION OR CHANGE IN CONTROL

Name   Benefit

Before
Change in

Control
Termination

Without
Cause or for

Good
Reason

After
Change in

Control
Termination

Without
Cause or for

Good
Reason

Death
Benefits

Disability
Benefits

G. William Beale   Post Termination Compensation  $ 708,400  $ 1,059,058  $ 177,100  $ 45,000
  Early vesting of Restricted Stock   118,395   118,395   —   —
  Health care benefits continuation   3,761   3,761   —   7,522

Early vesting of Performance Stock   164,771   164,771   —   —
  Early vesting of Stock Options   26,040   26,040   —   —
  Excise Tax Gross-up   —   526,030   —   —

  Total Value  $ 1,021,367  $ 1,898,055  $ 177,100  $ 52,522

D. Anthony Peay   Post Termination Compensation  $ 397,800  $ 397,800  $ 99,450  $ 43,120
  Early vesting of Restricted Stock   49,575   49,575   —   —
  Health care benefits continuation   3,761   3,761   —   7,521
  Early vesting of Performance Stock   69,142   69,142   —   —
  Early vesting of Stock Options   18,600   18,600   —   —

  Total Value  $ 538,878  $ 538,878  $ 99,450  $ 50,641

John C. Neal   Post Termination Compensation  $ 492,800  $ 492,800  $ 123,200  $ 34,808
  Early vesting of Restricted Stock   53,717   53,717   —   —
  Health care benefits continuation   8,013   8,013   —   16,027
  Early vesting of Performance Stock   73,656   73,656   —   —
  Early vesting of Stock Options   18,600   18,600   —   —

  Total Value  $ 646,786  $ 646,786  $ 123,200  $ 50,834

Q. Does the Company have a defined benefit plan or a defined contribution plan?
The Company does not participate in a defined benefit plan; however, the Company does have a defined contribution plan for all eligible employees, including members

of the Executive Group. This plan is known formally as the Union Bankshares Corporation 401(k) Profit Sharing Plan, or informally as the 401(k) Plan. All members of the